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Further to 37 C.F.R. § 42.63(e), Patent Owner OpenTV hereby submits a 

current listing of OpenTV’s Exhibits to counsel for Petitioner Apple Inc. 

Filed Exhibits Description 

Exhibit 2001 Claim Construction Order, OpenTV, Inc. v. Apple, Inc., No. 14-
cv-01622-HSG (N.D. Cal. June 5, 2015), ECF No. 173 

Exhibit 2002 Declaration of Justin Douglas Tygar, Ph.D. 

Exhibit 2003 Transcript of Proceedings (Technology Tutorial), OpenTV, Inc. 
v. Apple, Inc., No. 14-cv-01622-HSG (N.D. Cal. Apr. 16, 2015), 
ECF No. 154 

Exhibit 2004 Excerpts from Andrew S. Tanenbaum, Computer Networks (3d 
ed. 1996) 

Exhibit 2005 Excerpts from Motorola Codex, The Basics Book of OSI and 
Network Management (1st ed. 1993) 

Exhibit 2006 U.S. Patent No. 5,606,668 to Shwed 

Exhibit 2007 Joint Claim Construction and Prehearing Statement, OpenTV, 
Inc. v. Apple, Inc., No. 14-cv-01622-JST (N.D. Cal. Dec. 19, 
2014), ECF No. 95 

Exhibit 2008 Patent License Agreement between Apple and Kudelski -
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL 

Exhibit 2009 Patent License Agreement between Kudelski and RPX -
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL 

Exhibit 2010 Letter Agreement between Kudelski, RPX, and Apple -
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL 

Exhibit 2011 Letter Agreement No. 2 between Kudelski and Apple - 
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL 

Exhibit 2012 Writing between Petitioner and Patent Owner - HIGHLY 
CONFIDENTIAL 

 
Dated: August 30, 2016   Respectfully submitted, 
 
      By:  /Joshua L. Goldberg/ 

Joshua L. Goldberg 
Reg. No. 59,369 
 
Counsel for OpenTV, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT 

OWNER’S EXHIBIT LIST was served electronically on August 30, 2016 on 

counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following: 

      Ryan K. Yagura  
      ryagura@omm.com 
      Brian M. Cook  
      bcook@omm.com 
      John Kevin Murray  
      kmurray2@omm.com 
      Luann L. Simmons  
      lsimmons@omm.com 
      Xin-Yi Zhou  
      vzhou@omm.com 
      Anne E. Huffsmith  
      ahuffsmith@omm.com 
      Mark E. Miller 
      markmiller@omm.com 
 
Petitioner has agreed to electronic service.  
  
Dated: August 30, 2016      By: /Lauren K. Young/ 
      Lauren K. Young 
      Legal Assistant 
 
      FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, 
      GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 
 
 
 

 


